07 - 16 - 2001 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	inal documents or copy thereot.
1. Name of conveying party(les): 101776 SECURED INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: Lifestream Technologies, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
○ Corporation- Nevada ○ Other	Street Address: Suite 101, 510 Clearwater Loop
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Post Fall State: Idaho Zip: 83854
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐Individual(s) citizenship JUL 1 0 2001
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Association
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Execution Date: May 29, 2001	⊠Corporation-State Nevada
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached:YesNo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) – 75/492,236	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) -
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq. Gardner Groff Mehrman & Josephic, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 600 Village Trace, Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Marietta State: Georgia Zip: 30067	Deposit account number:
OO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael J. Mehrman Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Copy of the original document. Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
46.00 CP Nail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover state the state of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Secured Interactive Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as Interactive Health Systems, Inc.), a Nevada corporation, (hereinafter the "Assignor") with an office located at Suite 101, 510 Clearwater Loop, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, has adopted and used in its business the mark PRIVALINK (Stylized) & Design, for which registration is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 75/492,236, filed May 28, 1998; and

WHEREAS, Lifestream Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, (the "Assignee") with an office located at Suite 101, 510 Clearwater Loop, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the pending application and resulting registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/492,236 for PRIVALINK (Stylized) & Design, together with the portion of the business to which the mark pertains and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this <u>29</u> day of <u>May</u>, <u>2001</u>.

SECURED INTERACTIVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Christopher Maus

Chairman

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 29 day of _______, 2001 before me personally came Christopher Maus, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Chairman of Secured Interactive Technologies, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing assignment, that he is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29 day of ______, 2001

Notary Public

[SEAL]

My commission expires: Nov 12, 2005

0409.ltr.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0016

ARTHUR A, GARDIE E BRADLEY K, GROFF MATTHEW D. FOSSER MICHAEL J. MEHRMAN DAWN, V. STEERER S. Stephenal Principped. JOHN W, GREENWALT

July 6, 2001

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: Recordation of Trademark Assignment Between Secured Interactive

Technologies, Inc. and Lifestream Technologies, Inc.

Our File No. 4L01.3-120

Dear Sir:

In connection with the subject trademark assignment, enclosed for recordation are the following:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet:
- 2. Photocopy of Trademark Assignment between Secured Interactive Technologies, Inc. and Lifestream Technologies, Inc.; and
- 3. This firm's check in the amount of \$40.00.

Please update the Office records accordingly and issue a Notice of Recordation. Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions.

Sincerely yours,

Lorna L. Snow

Trademark Paralegal

Enclosures

cc: Michael J. Mehrman, Esq.

C:\WP Docs 2001 LLS\0512.ltr.wpd

RECORDED: 07/10/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002329 FRAME: 0017